### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FLOWSERVE MANAGEMENT COMPANY		06/07/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POLYVALVE, LLC
Street Address:	4855 Broadmoor Avenue
City:	Kentwood
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49512
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1071006	POLYVALVE
Registration Number:	2306499	POLY-GAS
Registration Number:	2306500	POLY-WATER
Registration Number:	2416129	POLY-CHEM
Registration Number:	2412957	POLY-STAB

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (616)975-5505

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6169755500 Phone: charles@vglb.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Van Dyke Gardner Linn & Burkhart, LLP

Address Line 1: 2851 Charlevoix Drive SE

Address Line 2: Suite 207

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49546

REEL: 004556 FRAME: 0669

**TRADEMARK** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	POL05 A-100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy A. Flory	
Signature:	/taf/	
Date:	06/08/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source=scanned signed Trademark Assignment 6-7-2011#page1.tif source=scanned signed Trademark Assignment 6-7-2011#page2.tif source=scanned signed Trademark Assignment 6-7-2011#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004556 FRAME: 0670

### TRADEMARK/SERVICEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FLOWSERVE MANAGEMENT COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware, located and having a business at 5215 N. O'Connor Boulevard, Irving, Texas 75039 (hereinafter referred to as "FLOWSERVE"), is an owner of and has adopted and/or used in its business in the United States and other foreign countries the trademarks or service marks listed on the attached Schedule "A" (hereinafter "MARKS");

WHEREAS, POLYVALVE, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Michigan, located and having a business at 4855 Broadmoor Avenue, Kentwood 49512 (hereinafter referred to as "POLYVALVE"), and FLOWSERVE entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement ("APA") dated January 21, 2011, in which POLYVALVE purchased all of the Acquired Assets and Assumed Liabilities of FLOWSERVE as of January 21, 2011, including all of FLOWSERVE'S ownership, rights to and interest in the MARKS;

WHEREAS, POLYVALVE is desirous of acquiring and transferring all right, title and interest that FLOWSERVE may have in and to the said MARKS and the applications and registrations thereon, including the right to sue for past infringements thereof, in the United States and in all foreign countries, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said MARKS are used and which is symbolized by said MARKS; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with provisions of the APA, and in consideration for mutual promises and covenants set forth herewith and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FLOWSERVE hereby transfers and assigns unto POLYVALVE, all right, title and interest it may possess in and to the said MARKS and the applications and registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said MARKS are used, and which is symbolized by said MARKS, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of the MARKS;

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004556 FRAME: 0671

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing next to my signature.

June 7, 2011 Date	FLOWSERVE MANAGEMENT COMPANY  Smul Butter  By: Samuel Barrett  Title: Vice President
	Dallas County, Texas,
on Tune 7, 2011, by Samuel Barr FLOWSERVE MANAGEMENT COMPAN	ett, //cs President, of  YY, a Delaware corporation, for the corporation.
S E A I  S T A N  Notary Public, State of Texas  My Commission Expires  January 29, 2014	Notary Public Acting in <u>Dallas</u> County My Commission Expires: <u>January</u> 29, 2014

## SCHEDULE A

# Trademarks

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
POLYVALVE	1,071,006	08/09/1977
POLY-GAS	2,306,499	01/04/2000
POLY-WATER	2,306,500	01/04/2000
POLY-CHEM	2,416,129	12/26/2000
POLY-STAB	2,412,957	12/12/2000